AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICES CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS

PROJECT: CompassCom Software, and Related Goods and Services VENDOR: CompassCom Software Corporation AUTHORIZATION NO.: 2 ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: December 8, 2014 AUTHORIZATION DATE: July 21, 2015

WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES

CompassCom Software Corp. is the City's Automatic Vehicle Locator (AVL) software vendor. The original contract covered all Police Dept vehicles. This Change in Service will include the remaining city vehicles and equipment with the exclusion of Fire Dept. vehicles/equipment.

The Change in Service includes the following vehicle/equipment count per fund: General Fund - 86, Electric -27, Water -53 and remote installation support for a total of \$79,133.00.

The City is opting in on purchasing two years of software maintenance for \$5,148.00.

Previous contract amount: Net increase/decrease in contract amount: Revised contract amount: \$ 103,743.00 \$ 84,281.00 \$ 188,024.00

COMPASSCOM Software Corporation

By:_____

Printed Name/Title

Approved by:

City of San Marcos:

Date:

Date: _____

By:_____ Printed Name/Title